
2025/2026 MAINE "GRAND PRIX" TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

STOP # DATE LOCATION DOORS OPEN/START
TOURNAMENT 

DIRECTOR
ADDRESS PHONE

1 (9-Ball) Saturday, July 26, 2025 The Anchor 10:00 / 11:00 Dana Ouellette 36 Main St. Machias ME 04654 207-255-6100

2 (8-Ball) Saturday, August 23, 2025 TJ's Classic Billiards 10:00 / 11:00 Bill Cordray 60 Airport Rd Waterville ME 04901 207-877-7665

3 (9-Ball) Saturday, October 25, 2025 Biddeford Eagles 10:00 / 11:00 Bill Cordray 57 Birch St Biddeford ME 04005 207-282-4026

4 (8-Ball) Saturday, November 1, 2025 Bears Den Billiards 10:00 / 11:00 Dana Ouellette 461 Commercial St. Rockport ME 04856 207-706-4996

5 (9-Ball) Saturday, November 15, 2025 TJ's Classic Billiards 10:00 / 11:00 Dana Ouellette 60 Airport Rd Waterville ME 04901 207-877-7665

6 (9-Ball) Saturday, November 22, 2025 Forest City Billiards 10:00 / 11:00 Bill Cordray 272 St. John St Portland ME 04102 207-899-3693

7 (8-Ball) Saturday, November 29, 2025 Windham Billiards 10:00 / 11:00 Bill Cordray 770 Roosevelt Trail #5 Windham ME 04062 207-572-1581

8 (8-Ball) Saturday, December 6, 2025 Allplay Family Entertainment Center 10:00 / 11:00 Dana Ouellette 49 Searsport Ave Belfast ME 04915 207-218-1100

9 (9-Ball) Saturday, December 20, 2025 The Break Room 10:00 / 11:00 Dana Ouellette 248 State St Ellsworth ME 04605 207-667-7711

10 (8-Ball) Saturday, January 10, 2026 Forest City Billiards 10:00 / 11:00 Bill Cordray 272 St. John St Portland ME 04102 207-899-3693

11 (9-Ball) Saturday, January 17, 2026 Windham Billiards 10:00 / 11:00 Bill Cordray 770 Roosevelt Trail #5 Windham ME 04062 207-572-1581

12 (8-Ball) Saturday, March 21, 2026 Rack City Billiards 10:00 / 11:00 Dana Ouellette 1215 Broadway Bangor ME 04401 207-573-1899

13 (8-Ball) Saturday, April 4, 2025 Biddeford Eagles 10:00 / 11:00 Bill Cordray 57 Birch St Biddeford ME 04005 207-282-4026

14 (9-Ball) Saturday, April 11, 2026 Sammi's Family Entertainment 10:00 / 11:00 Dana Ouellette 402 Friendship Rd Waldoboro ME 04572 207-832-7860

FINALS (8-Ball) Saturday, May 9, 2025 TJ's Classic Billiards 9:00 / 10:00 All 60 Airport Rd Waterville ME 04901 207-877-7665


